

82827-0

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 APR -1 10 42
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK *bjh*

No. 82827-0

SUPREME COURT

for the
STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON TRUST BANK, a Washington banking corporation,
Respondent,

vs.

RIVER GORGE, a partnership, TBM SYNDICATE, a partnership,
MARVIN CHAMBERLAIN and MRS. MARVIN CHAMBERLAIN,
and the marital community comprised thereof,
Petitioners.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Ian Ledlin, WSBA #6695
Phillabaum, Ledlin, Matthews & Sheldon, PLLC
421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 900
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 838-6055
Lawyer for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, AND OTHER
AUTHORITIES ii, iii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT 8

A. The Court of Appeals correctly decided that
River Gorge, TBM, and their partners would
be unjustly enriched if not required to pay for
the hay and straw consumed by the
Partnership animals. 8

B. The Court of Appeals erred when it ruled that
Mr. Hodges cannot establish that Mr.
Reynolds had apparent authority to act on
behalf of the partnerships. 15

V. CONCLUSION 20

APPENDICES 21

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases:

<i>Bennion v. Comstock Inv. Corp.</i> , 18 Wn. App. 266 (1977)	13, 14
<i>Chandler v. Washington Toll Bridge Authority</i> , 17 Wn.2d 591 (1943)	8, 9
<i>Costanzo v. Harris</i> , 64 Wn.2d 901 (1964)	12, 13
<i>Farwest Steel Corp. v. De Santis</i> , 102 Wn.2d 487 (1984)	14
<i>Farwest Steel Corporation v. Mainline Metal Works, Inc.</i> , 48 Wn. App. 719 (Div. I, 1987), review denied by 109 Wn.2d (1009) (1987), Division III	11, 12
<i>Gildon v. Simon Property Group, Inc.</i> , 158 Wn.2d 483, 489 (2006)	19
<i>Lynch v. Deaconess Medical Center</i> , 113 Wn.2d 162 (1989)	11
<i>O'Neill v. Dunning</i> , 132 Wash. 138, 141 (1924)	19
<i>Ranger Insurance Co. v. Pierce County</i> , 164 Wn.2d 545 (2008)	17
<i>State v. French</i> , 88 Wn. App. 586 (1997)	17
<i>Swanson v. Webb Tractor & Equipment Company</i> , 24 Wn.2d 631, 648 (1946)	17

Truckweld Equip. Co. v. Olson,
26 Wn. App. 638 (1980) 14

Young v. Young,
164 Wn.2d 477 (2008) 9, 10, 11

Statutes:

R.C.W. 25.05.100 17, 18

R.C.W. 25.05.120(1) 15

R.C.W. 25.05.125 18

R.C.W. 25.05.330(1) 15

Other Authorities:

RAP 13.4(b) 15

Revised Uniform Partnership Act of 1997, § 301,
6 Pt. 1 U.L.A. 101 (2001) 18
